
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000801-2024 

Contract

0-19 years (up to 25 years with SEND) Public Health
Nursing Service

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000801

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c1ef  

Published 10 January 2024, 1:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

Procurement Care-Health

Email

caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772534966

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000801-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000801-2024
mailto:caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

0-19 years (up to 25 years with SEND) Public Health Nursing Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The 0 to 19 (up to 25 years with SEND) Public Health Nursing Service in Lancashire is
essentially the universal Health Visiting and School Nursing offer. Health visitors support
families from the antenatal period up to school entry. The service is delivered in a range of
settings including families' own homes, local community or primary care settings. School
nurses offer year-round support for children and young people both in and out of school
settings. The service delivers the national Healthy Child Programme requirement - core
statutory / mandated functions.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £204,275,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

See above for short description of the service

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Contract term - Initial period of five years with a right to extend the contract for up to
36-months beyond the initial term by any number of defined periods as long as the total
contract term does not exceed eight years

Maximum value for Year 1: up to £23,800,000

Following Year 1 the maximum annual value based on an expected uplift mirroring annual
uplift of Public Health Grant (estimated at 2% per annum): up to £27,339,000 by Year 8.

Maximum value over 8 years: up to £204,275,000



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-018090

/Notice/018090-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wirral Community Health and Care NHS Foundation Trust

Birkenhead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £204,258,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T20:09:49+0100
	TCPDF




